

PRAIRIE'S EDGE SUBDIVISION PHASE 2 NOTES: A division of Outlot 3 of Prairie's Edge Subdivision, being a part of Government Lots 2 and 3 of Fractional Section 33, Town 11 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Port Washington, Ozaukee County, Wisconsin. Wetlands and Easements shown are per Prairie's Edge Subdivision. EASEMENT DETAIL 1" = 30' EASEMENT DETAIL 1" = 30' Private Storm Sewer Easements will be added once design is final. LOT 13 WETLAND DETAIL 1" = 50' OUTLOT 10 LOT 14 LOT 15 LOT 16 JOHN P. CASUCCI EASEMENT DETAIL 1" = 30' S-2055 WETLAND DETAIL LOT 17 1" = 50' S87°08'44"E OUTLOT 10 LOT 38 OUTLOT 10 PRIVATE STORM SEWER -EASEMENT LOT 13 S87*51'41"W 15<u>8.5</u>9'___ OUTLOT 9 LOT 18 EASEMENT DETAIL 1" = 30' LOT 19 LOT 20 There are no objections to this plat with respect to Secs. 236.15, 236.16, 236.20 and 236.21(1) and (2), LOT 21 Wis Stats. as provided by s. 236.12, Wis. Stats. Department of Administration OUTLOT 10 16745 W. Bluemound Road Brookfield, WI 53005-5938 (262) 781-1000 SHEET 2 OF 3 SHEETS S:\5167176\dwg\ FP201P.dwg \ SHEET 2

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

State of Wisconsin }

Ozaukee County }

I, John P. Casucci, Professional Land Surveyor, certify:

That I have surveyed, divided and mapped a redivision of Outlot 3 of Prairie's Edge Subdivision, being a part of Government Lots 2 and 3 of Fractional Section 33, Town 11 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Port Washington, Ozaukee County, Wisconsin, bounded and described as follows:

Outlot 3 of Prairie's Edge Subdivision, being a part of Government Lots 2 and 3 of Fractional Section 33, Town 11 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Port Washington, Ozaukee County, Wisconsin.

Said land contains 361,751 square feet.

That I have made such survey, land division and plat by the direction Black Cap Halcyon, LLC, owner of said land.

That such plat is a correct representation of all the exterior boundaries of the land surveyed and the land division thereof made.

That I have fully complied with the provisions of chapter 236 of the Wisconsin Statutes and the enforced subdivision regulations of the City of Port Washington in surveying, dividing and mapping the same.

JOHN P.

CASUCCI S-2055

OCONOMOWOC WI

Dated: March 28, 2019

JOHN P. CASUCCI, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR LICENSE NO. S-2055

CORPORATE OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

BLACK CAP HALCYON HOLDINGS, LLC., a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, as owner, certifies that said Company has caused the land described on this Plat to be surveyed, divided, mapped and dedicated as represented on this Plat.

BLACK CAP HALCYON HOLDINGS, LLC., does further certify that this map is required by S.236.10 or S.236.12 to be submitted to the following for approval or objection:

City of Port Washington
Wisconsin Department of Administration

IN Witness Whereof, BLACK	CAP HALCYON HOLDING	S, LLC., has caused these presents to be signed
by	<u>, i</u> t's	,
on this day of		20
BLACK CAP HALCYON HOLDINGS	S, LLC.	
		By: BCH management, LLC Its: Manager
Date:		By: Anthony D. Polston Its: Manager
State of Wisconsin } :SS Ozaukee County }		
Personally came before me this	day of	, 20, the above named,
to me known to be the person who	executed the foregoing instr	rument, and to me known to be
such of officer, by its authority.	said company and ackno	wledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as such
	— — Notary Public, Sta	ate of Wisconsin

CONSENT OF CORPORATE MORTGAGEE

My commission expires _____

, a, mortgagee of that portion of the above-described land identified in this plat, does hereby consent to the surveying, dividing dedicating and platting of the land described in the foregoing affidavit of John P. Casucci, Surveyor, and does hereby consent to the certificate of said owner.							
In witness whereof, the said		, has caused these					
presents to be signed by							
(name), its (name) (title) its corporate seal to be because affixed	<u>,</u> at _	(title)	,	_, and			
(name) (title) its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed.							
this day of, 20							
STATE OF}							
COUNTY OF}							
PERSONALLY came before me this _		_ day of		_, 20,			
,and (name) (title)			<i>,</i>	_of the			
(name) (title)		(name	e)	(title)			
above named organization, to me known as the person(s) who executed the foregoing							
instrument, and to me known to be the and the of the organization, and acknowledged that they executed the foregoing instrument as such officer(s) as the deed of the organization, by its authority.							
				_(SEAL)			

Notary Public, State of ____ My commission expires___

PRAIRIE'S EDGE SUBDIVISION PHASE 2

A division of Outlot 3 of Prairie's Edge Subdivision, being a part of Government Lots 2 and 3 of Fractional Section 33, Town 11 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Port Washington, Ozaukee County, Wisconsin.

CITY TREASURER CERTIFICATE State of Wisconsin } Ozaukee County } I, Jennifer Clark, being the duly elected, qualified and acting city treasurer of the City of Port Washington, do hereby certify that in accordance with the records in my office, there are no unpaid taxes or special assessments as of _____ 20_____, on any of the land included in the plat of Prairie's Edge Subdivision. JENNIFER CLARK, CITY TREASURER COMMON COUNCIL CERTIFICATE Resolved that the plat known as Prairie's Edge Subdivision, in the City of Port Washington, Ozaukee County, Wisconsin, which has been filed for approval, be and hereby is approved as required by chapter 236 of the Wisconsin State Statutes. I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the common council of the City of Port Washington on the _____ day of _____, 20____. MARTIN T. BECKER, MAYOR ROBERT VANDEN NOVEN, SECRETARY COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE State of Wisconsin } Ozaukee County } I, Joshua Morrison, being the duly elected, qualified and acting treasurer of the County of Ozaukee, do hereby certify that the records in my office show no unredeemed tax sales or unpaid special assessments as of ___ the lands included in the Plat of Prairie's Edge Subdivision.

JOSHUA MORRISON, COUNTY TREASURER

Department of Administration

rasmith

CREATIVITY BEYOND ENGINEERING

16745 W. Bluemound Road
Brookfield, WI 53005-5938
(262) 781-1000
rasmith.com

SHEET 3 OF 3 SHEETS